Contract Tracking No. CM2130-A2
Bid No. NC14-008

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE FOR AMELIA
CONCOURSE MSBU

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this day of

; 2018 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and Trim All Lawn Service, Inc., 97030 Elk Creek
Court, Fernandina Beach, Fl. 32034 (hereinafter referred to
as “Vendor”) .

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
July 16, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term beginning August 1, 2014 and ending July 31, 2017, with
an option to extend upon mutual contract between the vendor
and the County; any extension of performance period under
this provision shall be in one (1) year increments.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an extension period
beginning August 1, 2017 and ending July 31, 2018; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to modify the scope of work to
address the issue of replacement of trees, shrubs, as well as
other items which was not included in the original scope of
work. The Vendor would be considered a single source to

provide these services in order to meet certain




Contract Tracking No. CM2130-A2
Bid No. NC14-008

functional/performance and continued maintenance
requirements.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. In accordance with Section 11 of the Agreement for
Landscape Maintenance for Amelia Concourse MSBU
dated July 16, 2014, the scope of work shall be
modified to include additional services for the
replacement of trees, shrubs, and other items, as
detailed in the revised Exhibit B ~ Technical
Specifications/Scope of Work, Part 7.

2. The performance period for these additional
services shall begin upon the date first written
through the term of the agreement, including any
renewal periods.

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in
conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full

force and effect.




Contract Tracking No. CM2130-A2
Bid No. NC14-008

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

PAT EDWARDS
Its: Chairman

ATTEST TO CHAIR’S SIGNATURE

JOHN A. CRAWFORD
Its: Ex—Officio Clerk

Approved as to form and legality by the
Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

[signatures continued on next page]




Contract Tracking No. CM2130-A2
Bid No. NC14-008

Trim All Lawn Service, Inc.

Print Name:

Title:

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

Before me persocnally appeared,

;, who is personally known or
produced as identification, known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this day of
, 2018.

Notary Signature

Notary-Public-State of at large
My Commission expires:




